
JUNE 7.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 2295 

Ecp""u:-Weslcly. 

R ETURN of PRI1IICIPAL EXPORTS of NBw ZBALAlIIn PRon'ilOB from tbe Dominion during tbe Week ended Tuesd ... y, 5th 
June, 1917. . 

NOTE.-Tbese figures are subject to ... Iteration. They, represent tbe entries from tbe ports received 80t Head Office, 
Wellington, up to Ii p.m. on Tuesday. • Goodsl exported 80re credited 80S f80r as possible to each distriot of 
produotion las per list appended to return for week ended 31st AUflllst, 1915, l!letJJ Zealand Gazette No. 108, p80ge 8117), 

.. whether exported through the port for such district or not. t Figures rel80ting to the export of gold will not be 
avail80ble until the cessa~ion of hostilities. 

Auokland 
Kaipara •• 
Tauranga 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Wait ... r ..... 
Patea 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Napier .. 
Wairau (inoluding Picton) •• 
Nelson .. 
Westporl 
Greymootb 
. Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Timaru •. 
Oa.maru •• 
Dunedin .. 

£ 
234 

1-20 

4,543 

329 

1,078 
357 

Obe .. e. 

£ 
1 

1,883 
46,241 

n,214 
10,564 
6,641 

4,542 

156 

L ... mb. 

J!. 

7 ,071 
679 

Fro.en lIIIeab. 
Gold.t 

lIIIu"on. Other. 

£ £ £ 
103 

10,660 15,425 

19,004 
6,922 7,042 
6,449 

i 
.. .. I .. I.. .. .. 

Invercargiii 

Totals 

397 . 57,723 I • • I" .. I .. 
--7~1-168,9ii5-t~5() 24~~74-- ---.. --

Di.n-Ieu." 

! 
Auckland 
Kaipara •• 
Tauranga 

.. i 

Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Waimra •• 
Patea 
Waoganui 
Wellington 
Napier •• 
Wairan (inoluding Picton) •• 
Nelson •• 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokhika 
Lyttelton 
Timaro •• 
Oamaru •• 
Dunedin 
Inveroargiii 

Totals 

Customs Department, 

I 

Gr"ln"nd 
Pulse. 

1,096 

Blde .... nd 
Skins. 

J!. 

7,962 

7,493 

754 
284 

x"nrl-llnm·1 

£, 
4.391 

Pbormlum 
(lncloding 

Tow). 

£ 
582 

8,699 

Tallow. 

£, 

4.944 

722 
2,046 
5,210 

I 

359 i 
r i 

.. I I 9 518 .. 1,006 .. I .. I" . . 2,925 I .. I 
1,112 17,011 4,391 13,212 13,281 

Timber. Wool. 

£, £, 
106 

6,981 

47,957 

1,341 
13,475 
11,315 

4,880 

1,521 

13,308 74,268 

Weilinl/tOn, 6th June, 1917. 
W. B. MONTGOMERY, 

Complroller of Customs 

Notice published purBUant to the Provisions of Section 16 of the Public Trust OjJU;e Act, 1908, ~nd Section. 18 and 19 of the Public 
T1"/I.8t Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

1l.TOTICE is hereby given that, no person having ta.ken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the office of the 
.1. 'I Supreme Court at Wellington an election to 80dminister the several estates of the persons deoeased whose names, resi. 
dences, and occup8otions (so faor as known) are hereunder respectively SE't forth, their gross properties being estimated not to 
exoeed £400 in each case. 

_No·1 
Daie Daie I Te.iete N"me of Deco .... d. Resldenco. Occnpa*lon. ofDea$h. Election or 

filed. Iniesieie. 

1 I Behrent, Walter Henry .. Sanson I 8/8/15 29/5/17 Intestate. I Labourer .. 
2 Furze, Henry Charlf,s Kerepehi .. C80binetmaker 25/4/15 29/5/17 
3 Galvin, Gerald; or Galvin, Gerald To Kawa .. I Railway employee 15/9/16 15/9/17 

Bartley 
Kingsby, SatchweU Maunga.turoto I Farmer 25/9/16 30/5/17 Testate. 
Young, James .. Christchurch Jockey 27/9/97 30/5/17 Intestate. 

Wellington, 5th June, 1917. FRED. FITCHETT, Public Trustee. 


