Exports .- Weekly

 ${
m R}^{
m ETURN}$ of Principal Exports of New Zealand Produce from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 5th June, 1917.

Note.—These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office, Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday.

Goods exported are credited as far as possible to each district of production (as per list appended to return for week ended 31st August, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 103, page 3117), whether exported through the port for such district or not.

† Figures relating to the export of gold will not be available until the cessation of hostilities.

		Butter.	Cheese.					
Districts.*				Lamb.	Mutton.	Other.	Gold.†	
			£	£	£	£	£	£
luckiand		••	234	1	• •		103	• •
Saipara			••	••	• •		••	• •
auranga		••	••	••	••		••	
isborne			420		••	10,660	15,425	
ew Plymouth	• •		••				• •	
Vaitara		•••	• •	•••	• •	•••	••	
atea		• •		1,883	• •		• •	
anganui	• •		4,543	46,241	••		19,004	
Tellington		••			7,071	6,922	7,042	• •
apier	• •		329	41,214	679	6,449		
airau (includi:	ng Pict	ion)		10,564	• •			
elson	• .		1,078	6,641				
estpor			357				d.	
reymonth								
okitika				4,542	• •			
yttelton		• .			• •		••	
imaru	• •			156			••	• •
amaru				• •				
unedin								
vercargill	••	••	397	57,723	••	••	••	
Totals			7,358	168,965	7,750	24,031	41,574	••

Distric	Districts.*		Grain and Pulse.	Hides and Skins.	Kauri-gum.	Phormium (including Tow).	Tallow.	Timber.	Wool.
			£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckland			7 .	••	4,391	582		106	••
Kaipara	• •		••	••	••		••	6,981	• •
lauranga			••	••		••			••
lisborne			• •	7,962	• •		4,944		47,957
lew Plymouth									• • •
Vaitara									••
atea			••				722		••
Vanganui							2,046	1,341	
Vellington				7,493		8,699	5,210		13,475
apier				.,					11,315
Vairau (includi:			1,096						
elson		,					••		
Vestport	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•			• • •		
reymouth								4,880	
lokitika	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			::					
yttelton	••			754		::	359		1,521
imaru	••	- 1	1	284	••	::	••		
amaru		•••	••		••	1		••	
unedin	• • •	••	9	 518	••	1,006	••	••	••
nvercargill		••	- 1	,	••	2,925	• •	••	••
a vor our Bill	••	•••		••	••	4,340	••	••	••
Totals			1,112	17,011	4,391	13,212	13,281	13,308	74,268

Customs Department, Wellington, 6th June, 1917. W. B. MONTGOMERY, Comptroller of Customs

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Behrent, Walter Henry	Sanson Labourer				8/8/15	29/5/17	Intestate.
2	Furze, Henry Charles	Kerepehi		Cabinetmaker		25/4/15	29/5/17	,,
3	Galvin, Gerald; or Galvin, Gerald Bartley	Te Kawa	••	Railway employee	••	15/9/16	15/9/17	,,
	Kingsby, Satchwell Young, James	Maungaturoto Christchurch	• •	Farmer Jockey		$25/9/16 \ 27/9/97$	$\frac{30/5/17}{30/5/17}$	Testate. Intestate